Adam Gregory

From: Adam Gregory
Sent: Monday, October 8, 2018 11:37 AM
To: 'bc-Gerard Acuna@austintexas.gov'; 'bc-cathy.gattuso@austintexas.gov'; 'be-

Joshua.Blaine@austintexas.gov'; '‘bc-Amanda.Masino@austintexas.gov'; 'BC-
B.Christopher@austintexas.gov'; 'bc-Heather-Nicole. Hoffman@austintexas.gov'; 'bc-
Kaiba.White@austintexas.gov'; 'BC-Melissa.Rothrock@austintexas.gov'; 'BC-
Philip.Howry@austintexas.gov'; 'bc-Kendra.Bones@austintexas.gov'; 'bc-
jonathan.barona@austintexas.gov'

Cc: Bob Gregory; Ryan Hobbs; Gary Newton; Whellan, Michael J.; Angoori, Sam;
'robert.goode@austintexas.gov'’; 'spencer.cronk@austintexas.gov'
Subject: FW: Please vote to REJECT Item #4d/ Landfill Criteria Matrix

Dear Chairman Acuna and Zero Waste Advisory Commission (ZWAC) Members:

TDS reiterates its vehement opposition to staff’s proposed Landfill Criteria Matrix, despite the few minor changes which
were posted on 10/5/18. To be clear, none of these changes effect the degree to which staff's proposal will: ignore
history; change policy; create a grossly unfair evaluation process which does not reflect reality; and, dismantle all
progress toward the City’s goal of Zero Waste.

We request that the Commission vote to reject staff's proposal in its entirety. An acceptable version of a Landfill Criteria
Matrix cannot be salvaged from this process. If an acceptable version is to be developed it must come from a new
process that begins with the firm rejection of staff’s fatally flawed proposal.

I look forward to providing you with more detail and perspective at the ZWAC meeting on Wednesday.
Respectfully,

Adam Gregory
Texas Disposal Systems

From: Adam Gregory

Sent: Thursday, September 6, 2018 10:44 AM

To: 'bc-Gerard.Acuna@austintexas.gov' <bc-Gerard.Acuna@austintexas.gov>; 'bc-Joshua.Blaine@austintexas.gov' <bc-
Joshua.Blaine@austintexas.gov>; 'BC-Ricardo.Rojo@austintexas.gov' <BC-Ricardo.Rojo@austintexas.gov>; 'bc-Heather-
Nicole.Hoffman@austintexas.gov' <bc-Heather-Nicole.Hoffman@austintexas.gov>; 'bc-Cathy.Gattuso @austintexas.gov'
<bc-Cathy.Gattuso@austintexas.gov>; 'BC-Philip.Howry@austintexas.gov' <BC-Philip.Howry@austintexas.gov>; 'bc-
Amanda.Masino@austintexas.gov' <bc-Amanda.Masino@austintexas.gov>; 'bc-Kendra.Bones@austintexas.gov' <bc-
Kendra.Bones@austintexas.gov>; 'BC-Melissa.Rothrock@austintexas.gov' <BC-Melissa.Rothrock@austintexas.gov>; 'BC-
B.Christopher@austintexas.gov' <BC-B.Christopher@austintexas.gov>; 'bc-Kaiba.White@austintexas.gov' <bc-
Kaiba.White@austintexas.gov>

Cc: Bob Gregory <bgregory@texasdisposal.com>; Ryan Hobbs <rhobbs@texasdisposal.com>; Gary Newton
<gnewton@texasdisposal.com>; Whellan, Michael J. <mwhellan@abaustin.com>; Angoori, Sam
<Sam.Angoori@austintexas.gov>; Russell Parish <rparish@texasdisposal.com>

Subject: Please vote to REJECT Item #4c / Landfill Criteria Matrix

Dear Chairman Acuna and Zero Waste Advisory Commission (ZWAC) Members:
























